City shall pay and Engineer agrees to accept the amount shown below as full compensation for 
the Engineering Services performed and to be performed under this Contract. 

The amount payable under this Contract, without modification of the Contract as provided 
herein, is the sum of Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Two and 95/100 
Dollars ($465,972.95) as shown in Exhibit D. The lump sum amount payable shall be revised equitably 
only by written Supplemental Contract in the event of a change in Engineering Services as authorized by 
City. 

Engineer shall prepare and submit to City monthly progress reports in sufficient detail to support